

(SKRÓCONE) SPRAWOZDANIE Z CAŁKOWITYCH DOCHODÓW**(CONDENSED INTERIM) STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME**

w tys. złotych, o ile nie wskazano inaczej	PLN thousands, except if otherwise stated	Q1 2017	Q2 2017	Q3 2017	Q4 2017*	Year 2017	Q1 2018	Q2 2018	Q3 2018	Q4 2018*	Year 2018	Q1 2019	Q2 2019	Q3 2019	Q4 2019*	Year 2019	Q1 2020	Q2 2020	Q3 2020	Q4 2020*	Year 2020	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Q4 2021*	Year 2021	Q1 2022	Q2 2022	Q3 2022	Q4 2022*	Year 2022	Q1 2023	Q2 2023	Q3 2023		
		1.01.2017	01.04.2017	1.07.2017	1.01.2018	01.04.2018	1.07.2018	1.01.2019	1.04.2019	1.07.2019	1.10.2019	1.01.2020	1.04.2020	1.07.2020	1.10.2020	1.01.2021	1.04.2021	1.07.2021	1.10.2021	1.01.2022	1.04.2022	1.07.2022	1.10.2022	1.01.2023	1.04.2023	1.07.2023	1.10.2023	1.01.2024	1.04.2024	1.07.2024	1.10.2024	1.01.2025	1.04.2025	1.07.2025		
		- 31.03.2017	- 30.06.2017	- 30.09.2017	- 31.12.2017	- 30.09.2018	- 30.09.2018	- 31.12.2018	- 30.09.2019	- 30.09.2019	- 31.12.2019	- 31.03.2020	- 30.06.2020	- 30.09.2020	- 31.12.2020	- 31.03.2021	- 30.06.2021	- 30.09.2021	- 31.12.2021	- 31.03.2022	- 30.06.2022	- 30.09.2022	- 31.12.2022	- 31.03.2023	- 30.06.2023	- 30.09.2023	- 31.12.2023	- 31.03.2024	- 30.06.2024	- 30.09.2024	- 31.12.2024	- 31.03.2025	- 30.06.2025	- 30.09.2025		
Przychody z usług badań i rozwoju	Revenues from research and development services	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Przychody z zakupu materiałów	Income from the purchase of materials	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Przychody z tytułu bezwarunkowych zaliczek	Income from non-repayable advance payments	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Przychody ze sprzedaży	Income from sales	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Przychody z tytułu leasingu	Lease income	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Przychody razem	Total income	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Koszt własny sprzedaży	Cost of sales	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Koszt własny zakupionych materiałów	Own cost of purchased materials	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Zysk brutto ze sprzedaży	Gross profit on sales	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Koszty badań i rozwoju	Research and development costs	(10 847)	(10 561)	(9 381)	(12 488)	(43 287)	(8 889)	(17 841)	(8 308)	(9 880)	(44 931)	(9 238)	(11 804)	(9 138)	(10 492)	(40 718)	(11 716)	(8 234)	(8 143)	(9 534)	(15 736)	(7 808)	(2 878)	(8 478)	6 662	(13 854)	(1 876)	(2 864)	(7 363)	(2 487)	(15 114)	(2 080)	(1 893)	(1 314)		
Koszty ogólnego zarządu	General administration costs	(4 675)	(4 620)	(4 358)	(4 269)	(21 322)	(5 718)	(5 641)	(4 438)	(5 221)	(21 580)	(5 717)	(6 178)	(5 673)	(6 641)	(28 267)	(5 458)	(4 410)	(4 321)	(5 312)	(20 488)	(5 851)	(2 617)	(6 892)	(13 518)	(28 882)	(7 667)	(5 589)	(6 476)	(6 271)	(28 862)	(16 424)	(8 458)	(10 850)		
Pozostałe przychody operacyjne	Other operating income	503	564	538	600	2 353	541	660	609	(88)	2 042	584	607	584	488	1 156	1 156	458	323	(737)	1 760	305	607	328	36	1 372	664	671	582	5 184	7 548	164	318	187		
Pozostałe koszty operacyjne	Other operating costs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(704)	(704)	(740)	(218)	(207)	49	(318)	(622)	(60)	(45)	543	(788)	(848)	(60)	(288)	(2 507)	(2 508)	(877)	(288)	(1 320)	1 118	(1 882)	(74)	(26)	(208)			
Zysk (strata) ze działalności operacyjnej	Operating profit(loss)	(14 019)	(14 617)	(13 181)	(16 157)	(63 274)	(14 067)	(23 822)	(11 854)	(15 922)	(64 625)	(14 509)	(17 742)	(14 454)	(16 818)	(63 972)	(16 678)	(13 267)	(14 188)	(14 436)	(14 932)	(14 878)	(14 432)	(16 238)	23 068	(8 622)	7 160	3 695	(6 454)	28 432	28 219	18 838	17 475	10 828		
Przychody finansowe	Financial income	1 746	2 488	423	1 764	6 432	775	411	849	(1 120)	915	211	1 158	238	(867)	647	483	1 680	1 417	(3 542)	550	123	2 267	675	(2 417)	648	660	2 680	1 962	(5 186)	287	218	212	275		
Koszty finansowe	Financial costs	(1 746)	(260)	(407)	(814)	(1 982)	(1 067)	(4 422)	(148)	488	(5 180)	(887)	(127)	(2 347)	2 388	(1 713)	(2 662)	(322)	(384)	2 662	(1 688)	(2 120)	(230)	(278)	2 387	(1 271)	(620)	(388)	(288)	(4 254)	(6 662)	(1 784)	(2 442)	(274)		
Zysk (strata) brutto	Gross profit(loss)	(12 819)	(12 810)	(13 165)	(15 207)	(61 824)	(14 359)	(24 833)	(11 154)	(15 560)	(68 890)	(14 685)	(16 711)	(14 716)	(15 288)	(63 718)	(16 645)	(14 667)	(14 718)	(12 497)	(14 821)	(12 878)	(14 497)	(15 827)	24 648	(16 258)	7 642	5 118	(5 891)	16 641	22 648	16 479	15 244	10 838		
Podatek dochodowy	Income tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
ZYSK (STRATA) NETTO	NET PROFIT(LOSS)	(12 819)	(12 810)	(13 165)	(15 207)	(61 824)	(14 359)	(24 833)	(11 154)	(15 560)	(68 890)	(14 685)	(16 711)	(14 716)	(15 288)	(63 718)	(16 645)	(14 667)	(14 718)	(12 497)	(14 821)	(12 878)	(14 497)	(15 827)	24 648	(16 258)	7 642	5 118	(5 891)	16 641	22 182	16 479	15 244	10 838		
Inne całkowite dochody	Other comprehensive income	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
CAŁKOWITE DOCHODY (STRATY) RAZEM	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	(12 819)	(12 810)	(13 165)	(15 207)	(61 824)	(14 359)	(24 833)	(11 154)	(15 560)	(68 890)	(14 685)	(16 711)	(14 716)	(15 288)	(63 718)	(16 645)	(14 667)	(14 718)	(12 497)	(14 821)	(12 878)	(14 497)	(15 827)	24 648	(16 258)	7 642	5 118	(5 891)	16 641	22 182	16 479	15 244	10 838		
Podstawowy i rozwodniony dochód (strata) na 1 akcję (w zł na 1 akcję)	Basic and diluted income / (loss) per share (in PLN per share)	(1,18)	(1,18)	(1,12)	(1,37)	(5,22)	(1,22)	(2,05)	(0,99)	(1,38)	(5,28)	(1,09)	(1,22)	(1,22)	(1,32)	(5,44)	(1,48)	(1,07)	(1,07)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)	(1,24)		

* dane obliczone jako różnica między danymi rocznymi a sumą danych z okresów śródrocznych (uwzględnia efekt rekwalifikacji)

* data calculated as difference between yearly data and sum of interim periods data (involves effects of reclassification)

